Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10	2416972
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Earley Corporation	Name: CMHC Georgia, Inc.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Georgia  Association  Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 7  Street Address: 130 Krog Street  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30307  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Ohio Other
Other  Execution Date: 12/13/2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,762,542
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James F. Vaughan, Esq.	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC	Enclosed
Suite 3500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Atlantic Center	Deposit account number:
1201 West Peachtree Street	50-0517
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30309	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  James F. Vaughan  Name of Person Signing  Talk number of pages including course.	ignature 9 Date
04/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000324 500517 1762342 documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	rer sheet, attachments, and document.
01 FC:85∂1 \ 40.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0704



## Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (seed one)

Mail Form to one of the Following:

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
"Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*

PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216
Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit) Filing Fee \$125.00

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

			<u>c.</u>
iame Change: As a result	of this merger, the name of the sun	viving entity has been changed to	the following:
Complete only if name of survivin	g entity is changing through the merger)		1 .
he surviving entity is a:	(Please check the appropriate bo	x and fill in the appropriate bla	nks)
☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-P	rofit Corporation, charter number	1354039	:
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Non-F	Profit Corporation, charter number		
	rporation incorporated under the law	vs of the state/country of	
	rporation incorporated under the law to transact business in the state of		
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limite	d Liability Company, with registration	on number	
	d Liability Company organized under the less in the State of Ohio under registrati		
	d Liability Company organized under the do business in the State of Ohio.	e laws of the state/country of	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limite	d Partnership, with registration num	ber	
	d Partnership organized under the laws	of the state/country of	

551

Page 1 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized un and NOT registered to do business in the state of Oh		of the state/country	of	
	Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited liab	ility, with th	e registration numl	oer	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited l	liability orga	nized under the la	ws of the sta	ite/country of
	and registered to do b	usiness in t	he state of Ohio ur	nder registra	tion number
0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability		inder the laws of the gistered to do busine		
0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio				
0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the and not licensed to transact business in the state of		state/country of		
	General partnership not registered with the state	te of Ohio			
(Pleas	ging entities, please attach a separate sheet listing  iist the Ohio charter, license/registration no	. below)		ation T	an of Cotin
Name	/ charter, license or registration number	State/0	Country of Organiz	ation Ty	pe of Entity
Laney	Corporation	Georg			r profit corporation
					***************************************
The na	ER AGREEMENT ON FILE rme and mailing address of the person or entity finent of merger upon written request:	rom whom/	which eligible perso	ons may obta	ain a copy of the
	. Paton		Place North		
(name)		(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box A	daressas are M	O r acceptable.
Dublin (city, villa	age or township)	Ol (sta	H 4301	(zip code)	_
This m after th specifi	CTIVE DATE OF MERGER erger is to be effective on: filing the date of filing; the effective date of the merger of the date of filing will be the effective date of the date of	cannot be e			
The lar This m of the	ER AUTHORIZED was of the state or country under which each conserger was adopted, approved and authorized by state under which it is organized, and the persons are duly authorized to do so.	each of the	constituent entitie	s in comptia	
	Pag	ge 2 of 7			Last Revision: May 2002

(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or to sitem MUST be completed if the su orized to conduct business in the st	rviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
	the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby cointment of statutory agent for said entity.
	Signature of Agent
acceptance of agent must be comp nged, or the named agent differs in a	oleted by the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date listed surviving entity	as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into
having limited liability (circle appropriate Attachments are provided QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE A. The listed surviving foreign core	is of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnersh priate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.  In No Changes  OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY poration, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited liability compa
The articles of incorporation, article having limited liability (circle appropriate approp	oriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.  No Changes  OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY poration, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limiting limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation down, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having soints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demend in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
The articles of incorporation, article having limited liability (circle appropriate Attachments are provided CUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE A. The listed surviving foreign corpartnership, or partnership have bank, savings bank, savings a limited liability, and hereby appagainst the entity may be served.	priate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.    No Changes   OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY
The articles of incorporation, article having limited liability (circle appropriate approp	oriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.  No Changes  OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY poration, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limiting limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation down, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having soints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demend in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent

Page 3 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

B.

Fore (If the	fying entity also states as follows: (Corn gn Notice Under Section 1703.031 qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savir be completed.)			wing information
	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fede association is	rally chartered bank, s	avings bank, or savir	ngs and loan
(b.) <sup>1</sup>	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) unde	er which the corporation	n will conduct busines	is:
(c.)	The location of the main office (non-Ohio	) shall be:		
ī	street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT ac	captable.
	city, township, or village) The principal office location in the state of	(county) of Ohio shall be:	(state)	(zip code)
7	street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT ac	ceptable.
7	city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohio (state)	(zip code)
-	The corporation will exercise the followin Please provide a brief summary of the b	usiness to be conducte		s not sufficient)
(If the	qualifying entity is a foreign limited liab The name of the limited liability company	ility company, the follow		t be completed.)
(b.) "	The name under which the limited liability	company desires to to	ransact business In O	Phio is
	The limited liability company was organize inder the laws of the state/country of	red or registered on		
	Pa	ge 4 of 7		Last Revision: May 2002

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.		
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)	
or	eign Qualifying Limited Partne	ership			
		imited partnership, the following	information must be	completed).	
a.)	The name of the limited partner	rship is			
b.)	The limited partnership was for	med on			
c.)	The address of the office of the	e limited partnership in its state/c	 ountry of organization	on is:	
•					
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT :	scceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
d.)	The limited partnership's princip	ipal office address is:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. 8	ox Addresses are HOT a	icceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	
e.)	The names and business or resfollows:	sidence addresses of the Gener	al partners of the par	tnership are as	
	Name	Address			
ffici	ent space to cover this item, please atta	ach a separate sheet listing the general p	artners and their respecti	ve addresses)	
		e a list of the names and busines			
		ective capital contributions is to b			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	ecceptable.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)	

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn. 4. Foreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability (a.) The name of the partnership shall be (b.) Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)): (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is: (street address) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. , Ohio (city, village or township) (zip code) (if the partnership does not have a principal office in Ohio, then Items b2 must be completed) (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohio): NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. (street address) (city, township, or village) (state) (zip code) (c.) The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows: (name) (street address) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. (zip code) (d.) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been (e.) The business which the partnership engages in is:

Page 6 of 7 Last Revision: May 2002

Chairman of the Board  Chairman of the Board  Its: Chief Executive Officer  Its: Lact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Contains of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:	CMHC Georgia, Inc., /\	Earley Corporation	
Chairman of the Board	Exact name of entity)		
Chairman of the Board	July 1 won	By: Alu	2 `
ct name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:	s: Chairman of the Board	_	
By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Its:	rate: 12/4/2002	Date: 12/4 /2002	
By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Date:  Its:  Its:	and some of only.	(Card and Arthur A	
Its: Date:  Containe of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Containe of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  tts:  Date:  Containe of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  tts:  Date:  Containe of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Containe of entity)  By:  Its:	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
cot name of entity)    CExact name of entity)   By:		Ву:	
(Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:  Its:	ı:	lts:	
By:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exect name of entity)  By:  Its:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exect name of entity)  By:  Its:  Its:	ate:	Date:	
Its: Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exect name of entity)  By: tts:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:	sact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)	
Its: Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exect name of entity)  By: tts:  Date:  Ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:	y:	Ву:	
ct name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  its:  Cl name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:	<b>B:</b>		
By: tts: Date:  Cl name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By: Its:	ate:		***
By: tts: Date:  Cl name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By: Its:			
e:	xact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)	
cf name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:	/:	Ву:	
cf name of entity)  (Exact name of entity)  By:  Its:	<b>3:</b>	its:	-
By:			
By:			
Its:	xact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)	
	/:	Ву:	
	B:	lts:	
	ate:		
		Day W. C.	
		Page 7 of 7	Last Revision: May 2002